AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS 500 ELM AVENUE, WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08097 JULY 20, 2016 7:30 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided by adopting a schedule of meetings for 2016 which was faxed to the South Jersey Times and Courier Post on January 2, 2016 and posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building conforming to the directives of the "Open Public Meetings Act".
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. **PROCLAMATION**
- 5. MINUTES Special Meeting June 29, 2016
- 6. CLERK'S REPORT
- 7. **PUBLIC PORTION**
- 8. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 9. SOLICITOR'S REPORT

ORDINANCES

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 10-2016

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2016

ORDINANCE 11-2016

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, NEW JERSEY CANCELING CERTAIN FUNDED APPROPRIATION BALANCES HERETOFORE PROVIDED FOR WATER AND SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND REAPPROPRIATING SUCH FUNDED APPROPRIATION BALANCES FOR OTHER WATER AND SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

ORDINANCE 12-2016

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$25,500 TO BE USED FOR PURCHASE OF PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES FOR THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION 69-2016

RESOLUTION TO AFFIRM THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS CIVIL RIGHTS POLICY WITH RESPECT TO ALL OFFICIALS, APPOINTEES, EMPLOYEES, PROSPECTIVE EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS, AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC THAT COME INTO

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING JULY 20, 2016 PAGE TWO

RESOLUTIONS (CONTINUED)

CONTACT WITH MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, OFFICIALS AND VOLUNTEERS

RESOLUTION 70-2016

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS IMPOSING LIEN(S) FOR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PURSUANT TO MUNICIPAL CODE 44-15

RESOLUTION 71-2016

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION WITH THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER IN AN URBAN COUNTY COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ENTITLEMENTS AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM FUNDS

RESOLUTION 72-2016

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A BACKUP LICENSED PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER OPERATOR

RESOLUTION 73-2016

A RESOLUTION EXEMPTING TAXES FOR DISABLED VETERANS

RESOLUTION 74-2016

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AUTHORIZING PAYMENT AND REIMBURSEMENT TO THE PROPERTY OWNER OF BLOCK 40.08, LOT 5

RESOLUTION 75-2016 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ISLAND OFFICIALS, LLC

10. APPLICATIONS FOR FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION:

- 1. William J. Banks
- 2. Sydney N. Farrell
- 3. Molly I. Hubert

11. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- 12. BILL LIST
- **13. PUBLIC PORTION**
- 14. ADJOURNMENT